L Series
Rugged High Density Modular Connectors
Hyperboloid Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard
and custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing
hyperboloid contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding
environments where high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent electrical
and mechanical characteristics of the Hypertac hyperboloid contact

4 02
4 +  MA TS /  2 +  HC T /
How To Order
1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8
L S/  /  /  C
P Plug E Receptacle
A Frame A B Frame B V Frame BV H Frame H
J Frame J V Frame JV V Frame MV Y Frame MYJ
B
M M
H 50 µin Gold over Nickel (pins only)
A 50 µin Gold over Nickel on socket wires, gold flash on termination (sockets only)
T
T
G 10 µin Gold over Nickel (pins only)T
H
1 0.394 [10.00] Max, 0.210 [5.35] Min0
2 0.787 [20.00] Max, 0.605 [15.25] Min0
1 0.590 [15.00] Max, 0.385 [9.75] Min5
2 0.945 [24.00] Max, 0.670 [17.00] Min4
S C
S C
S C
S C
L Left*
Omit for default location. (J/JV: Top)
*JV frame only
R Right* F Front B Back
Notes: 1. If part number exceeds 24 characters, a special abbreviated part number will be assigned at the time of order. 2. Frames MV and MY available in 12, 15, 20
and 22 units only. 3. May be some limitations on cable clamp size in connectors of shorter length.
Dimensions are in inches [mm].
L Series
6
Frames
Dimensions and Specifications
Frame A
Simple Rack & Panel
LPA
LEA
Units X Plug Receptacle
4 1.122 [28.50] LPA4 LEA4
5 1.338 [34.00] LPA5 LEA5
6 1.555 [39.50] LPA6 LEA6
7 1.771 [45.00] LPA7 LEA7
8 1.988 [50.50] LPA8 LEA8
9 2.205 [56.00] LPA9 LEA9
10 2.421 [61.50] LPA10 LEA10
11 2.638 [67.00] LPA11 LEA11
12 2.854 [72.50] LPA12 LEA12
13 3.070 [78.00] LPA13 LEA13
14 3.287 [83.50] LPA14 LEA14
15 3.504 [89.00] LPA15 LEA15
16 3.720 [94.50] LPA16 LEA16
17 3.936 [100.00] LPA17 LEA17
18 4.153 [105.50] LPA18 LEA18
19 4.370 [111.00] LPA19 LEA19
20 4.586 [116.50] LPA20 LEA20
Weight (Excluding Modules)
A Plug 1.0 oz. at 4 units
1.9 oz. at 20 units
A Receptacle 1.0 oz. at 4 units
1.9 oz. at 20 units
LPA
Plug
LEA
Receptacle
Module Sequence
Module Sequence
Dimensions are in inches [mm].
7
L Series
Frame B
Simple Rack & Panel with Guides